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' CHAPTER LXXIX.

AN ACT TO ABOLISH SOLITARY. IMPRISONMENT IN THE
N STATE PRISON.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota

SEcTion 1. That in all cases where the time of imprisonment
is during life, solitary imprisonment in the state.prison is hereby
abolished, excepting for prison discipline.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and Jypenact totake
after its passage.

Approved March' 2, 1876, . !

CHAPTER LXXX,

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 1, OF THE LAWS OF 1868,
ENTITLED AN ACT TO REQRGANIZE ANDPROVIDE FOR THE
GOVERNMENT AND REGULATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF
MINNESQTA, &C.

:

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That chapter 1, of the laws of 1868, entitled an
act to reorganize and provide for the University of Minnesota,
&¢&.. be amended by adding thereto the following, sections:
Sec. 17. It shall be unlawful for any person fo sell or dispose
of any spirituous, vinous or malt liquors within a distance of
three-quarters of a mile of the University of Minnesota, as now Sale of liquor
located in the city of Minneapolis. prohibited—vio-
Sec. 18. Any person violating the provisions of the fore-
going section, shall upon conviction, be fined not less than fifty,
nor more than one hundred dollars for every such offense, or
shall be imprisoned in the county jail of the county of Hennepin
for a period of not less than two nor more than twelve months.
Sec. z. This act shall take effect and be in force from and Whenacttotake
after its passage. '

Approved March 3, 12_376.



